PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3492912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN JOHN COOPER	07/16/2015
DAVID ROBERT HENDRY	07/16/2015
PETER BLAKEBOROUGH KENINGTON	07/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MESAPLEXX PTY LTD.	
Street Address:	7 CLUNIES ROSS COURT	
Internal Address:	EIGHT MILE PLAINS	
City:	QUEENSLAND	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14769505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203.925.9400

Email: Aokrentowich@HSpatent.com
Correspondent Name: HARRINGTON & SMITH

Address Line 1: 4 RESEARCH DRIVE, SUITE 202

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484-6212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	863.1179.U1(US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. MAURI	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Mauri/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503446288 REEL: 036389 FRAME: 0213

source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Assignor 1)

Steven John Cooper

residing at:

residing at:

139 Hamilton Rd. 4105 Moorooka **AUSTRALIA**

Assignor 2) **David Robert Hendry**

83 Agnes St. 4066 Auchenflower AUSTRALIA

Assignor 3)

Peter Blakeborough Kenington

residing at:

Trap Farm, Devauden NP16 6PE Chepstow UNITED KINGDOM

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

MESAPLEXX PTY LTD

An Australian corporation organized and existing under the laws of AUSTRALIA, having its principal place of business in Eight Mile Plains, AUSTRALIA herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) MULTI-MODE CAVITY FILTER AND EXCITATION DEVICE THEREFOR

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. US-/PCT-Application No. 2014P01386WOUS PCT/GB2014/050525

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements; hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

2014P01386WOUS

3/5

Assignor 1)

Date: 16 3001 2015

Steven John Cooper

8600

PATENT

REEL: 036389 FRAME: 0217

2014P01386WOUS

4/5

Assignor 2)

Date: 16 JULY 2015

David Robert Hendry

Do - Allon

PATENT

REEL: 036389 FRAME: 0218

Assignor 3)

Date: 14th July 2015

Peter Blakeborough Kenington